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WHAT’S IN THE BOX

* Power cord quantity and plug
type vary by regions.
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BLUETOOTH
PAIRING

ONYX STUDIO 8
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MUSIC STREAMING

ONYX STUDIO 9

To reboot, hold Ofor more
than 10 seconds.
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MULTI-POINT 9 e

CONNECTION

* Maximum 2 devices
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e Onyx Studio 9 Connected (i)



(CEED)

STEREO BOOST
PAIRING

x5 x1 [ ]
Pairing Left channel (L) Right channel (R) Paired
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Swap
X2 e L&R

channels

""" b (©>5s - Unpair
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STEREO BOOST
CONTROL
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MULTI-SPEAKER

CONNECTION
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MUSIC PLAYBACK
THROUGH AN
AUDIO CABLE

To play music through the
audio cable, disconnect
Bluetooth.
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CHARGING

ONYX STUDIO 9

If the speaker will not be
used for a long period
of time, please recharge
the battery at least

once every 3 months.
Battery life will vary due :
to usage patterns and S @- PY
environmental conditions.

Low battery Charging in progress
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POWERBANK

)

(*NOT INCLUDED )
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[ Q Harman Kardon One J
Use the Harman Kardon One GETITON 2 Download on the
app for speaker configuration ° Google Play . App Store
and software upgrade.
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Transducers: Woofer 1x 120 mm, Tweeter 3 x 20 mm
Rated output power: 50 W RMS
Power supply: 100 - 240 Vac, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Frequency response: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Signal-to-noise ratio: >80 dB
Battery type: Li-ion 1715 Wh (equivalent to 3.63 V / 4722 mAh)
TECH SPEC Battery charge time: 4 hours
¢ Music play time: Up to 8 hours (dependent on volume level and audio content)
Bluetooth® version: 5.3
Bluetooth® profile: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth® transmitter frequency range: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth® transmitter power: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
USB specification: Audio playback is for US version only.
For other versions, USB is for Service only.

USB port: Type C
USB rating: 5V/2.1A (maximum)
Supporting file formats: mp3
Dimensions (W x H x D): 289.2 x 287.5 x 130 mm / 11.39" x 11.32" x 512"
Weight: 3.36 kg /742 Ibs
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE

* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des
prises varient selon les régions.

JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH

Connexion | Connectée

DIFFUSION DE MUSIQUE

Appuyez pendant plus de 10 secondes sur O
pour redémarrer.

CONNEXION MULTIPOINT

* 2 appareils maximum

JUMELAGE D'’AMPLIFICATION STEREO
Jumelage | Canal gauche (G) | Canal droit (D) |
Jumelé

COMMANDE D’AMPLIFICATION STEREO
Permutation des canaux G et D | Dissocier
CONNEXION MULTI-ENCEINTES

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Transducteurs : 1 woofer basses fréquences de
120 mm, 3 tweeters hautes fréquences de 20 mm
Puissance de sortie nominale : 50 W RMS
Alimentation électrique : 100 - 240 Vca,

50 Hz /60 Hz

Réponse en fréquence : 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Rapport signal sur bruit : > 80 dB

Type de batterie : Li-ion 1715 Wh (équivalente a
3,63V /4722 mAh)

Temps de charge de la batterie : 4 heures
Durée de lecture de la musique : Jusqu'a

8 heures (selon le niveau du volume et le
contenu audio)

Version Bluetooth® : 5.3

Profils Bluetooth® : A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 16
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LECTURE DE MUSIQUE VIA UN CABLE
AUDIO

Pour lire de la musique via le cable audio,
déconnectez le Bluetooth

(* Non incluse)

CHARGE

Batterie faible | Charge en cours

Si Penceinte n'est pas utilisée sur une longue
période, rechargez la batterie au moins une fois
tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
dépend du comportement d'utilisation et des
conditions environnementales.

BATTERIE EXTERNE

APPLICATION

Utilisez I'application Harman Kardon One pour la
configuration des enceintes et la mise a niveau
du logiciel

Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Bluetooth® :
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth® :

<16 dBm (PIRE)

Modulation de 'émetteur Bluetooth®

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Spécification USB: La lecture audio est
réservée a la version américaine. Sur les autres
versions, 'USB est réservé au service.

Prise USB : Type C

Caractéristiques USB : 5V /2,1 A (maximum)
Formats de fichiers pris en charge : mp3
Dimensions (L x H x P): 289,2 x 287,5 x 130 mm /
139" x 11,32" x 512"

Poids : 3,36 kg / 7,42 Ibs

FR-CA

CONTENU DE LA BOITE

* Le nombre de cordons d’alimentation et leurs
types de prises varient selon les régions.
ASSOCIATION BLUETOOTH

Connexion | Connecté

DIFFUSION DE LA MUSIQUE

Pour redémarrer, maintenez O appuyé pendant
plus de 10 secondes.

CONNEXION MULTIPOINTS

*2 appareils au maximum

ASSOCIATION POUR BOOST STEREO
Association | Canal de gauche (L) |

Canal de droite (R) | Associé

CONTROLE DE BOOST STEREO

Inverser les canaux de gauche et de droite |
Dissocier

CONNEXION DE PLUSIEURS HAUT-PARLEURS

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

« Transducteurs : Caisson de basses 1x 120 mm,
Tweeter 3 x 20 mm

Puissance de sortie nominale : RMS 50 W
Alimentation : CA 100 - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Fréquence en réponse : 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Rapport signal-bruit : > 80 dB

Type de pile : Li-ion 1715 Wh (équivalent &

363V /4722 mAh)

Temps de charge de la pile : 4 heures

Autonomie en lecture de musique : Jusqu'a 8 heures
(en fonction du volume et du contenu audio)
Version Bluetooth® : 5.3

Profile Bluetooth® : A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 16

Plage d'émission du transmetteur Bluetooth® :
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

DIFFUSION DE LA MUSIQUE VIA CABLE
AUDIO

Pour diffuser la musique avec le céble audio,
déconnectez le Bluetooth.

(* non incluse)

CHARGER

Niveau de charge faible | Chargement en cours
Sile haut-parleur nest pas utilisé pendant une
longue durée, rechargez la batterie au moins une
fois tous les 3 mois. Lautonomie de la batterie
varie en fonction des conditions d’utilisation et
environnementales.

BANQUE D’ALIMENTATION

APP

Utilisez I'application Harman Kardon One pour
configurer le haut-parleur et mettre le logiciel
ajour.

Puissance d'émission du transmetteur
Bluetooth® : <16 dBm (EIRP)

+ Modulation du transmetteur Bluetooth® :
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Spécifications USB: La lecture audio

est réservée a la version US. Pour les
autres versions, le port USB est limité a la
maintenance.

Port USB: Type-C

Classification USB: 5 V/2,1 A (maximum)

* Formats pris en charge: MP3

Dimensions (L x H x P)

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11,39" x 11,32" x 5,12"
* Poids 3,36 kg /742 Ibs
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HVAD ER DER | KASSEN

* Antal og type af stramkabler og stik kan variere
afheengig af regionen

PARRING MED BLUETOOTH

Forbinder | Forbundet

STREAMING AF MUSIK

Huis du vil genstarte, skal du holde O nede i mere
end 10 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE

* Hojst 2 enheder

STEREO BOOST PARRING

Parrer | Venstre kanal (V) | Hajre kanal (H) | Parret
STEREO BOOST KONTROL

Ombyt V- og H-kanalerne | Ophaev parringen
FORBINDELSE TIL FLERE HOJTTALERE

SPECIFIKATIONER

Transducere: Bashejttaler 1x 120 mm,
Diskanthejttaler 3 x 20 mm

Nominel udgangseffekt: 50 W RMS
Stromforsyning: 100 - 240 Vac, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Frekvensomréade: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Signal-til-stajforhold: >80 dB

Batteritype: Li-ion 1715 Wh (svarende til
3,63V /4722 mAh)

Batteriopladningstid: 4 timer
Musikspilletid: Op til 8 timer (afhaenger af
lydstyrke og indhold)

Bluetooth® version: 5.3

Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth®-senderfrekvensomréade:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

HA_HK Onyx Studio 9_QSG_SOP_V9.indd 16

MUSIKAFSPILNING VIA ET LYDKABEL
Huvis du vil afspille musik via lydkablet, skal du
afbryde Bluetooth-forbindelsen

(*Medfolger ikke)

OPLADNING

Lavt batteri | Opladning i gang

Hvis hejttaleren ikke skal bruges i laengere tid,
skal du oplade batteriet mindst en gang hver
tredje maned. Batteritiden varierer afhaengig af
brugsmenster og omgivelser.

POWERBANK

APPEN
Brug Harman Kardon One appen til at konfigurere
hejttaleren og opdatere softwaren.

Bluetooth®-sendereffekt: < 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-sendermodulation:

GFSK, r1/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Specifikation for USB: Lydafspilning er kun for
den amerikanske version. | andre versioner er
USB kun til service.

USB-port: Type C

USB-rating: 5 /2,1 A (maksimum)
Understottede filformater: mp3

Mal (B x H x D): 289,2 x 287,5 x 130 mm

Vaegt: 3,36 kg

DE

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

* Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen
Jje nach Region ab.

BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG

Wird verbunden | Verbunden
MUSIK-STREAMING

Zum Neustarten O langer als 10 Sekunden
gedriickt halten.
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG

*Maximal 2 Gerate

KOPPLUNG FUR STEREO-VERSTARKUNG
Kopplung | Linker Kanal (L) | Rechter Kanal (R) |
Gekoppelt
STEREO-VERSTARKUNGSREGLER
L/R-Kanal wechseln | Kopplung aufheben
MULTI-SPEAKER-KONNEKTIVITAT

TECHNISCHE DATEN

« Lautsprechertreiber: Tiefténer 1x 120 mm,
Hochténer 3 x 20 mm
Nennausgangsleistung: 50 W RMS
Energieversorgung: 100 — 240 V AC,
~50/60 Hz

Frequenzgang: 50 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Rauschabstand: >80 dB

Akku-Typ: Lithium-lonen 1715 Wh (gleichwertig
zu 3,63 V, 4722 mAh)

Akkuladedauer: 4 Stunden
Musikwiedergabezeit: Bis zu 8 Stunden
(abhéngig von Lautstarke und Audioinhalt)
Bluetooth®-Version: 5.3

* Bluetooth®-Profil: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6

MUSIK-WIEDERGABE UBER AUDIO-KABEL
Trenne die Bluetooth-Verbindung, um Musik tiber
das Audiokabel wiederzugeben.

(*nicht enthalten)

AUFLADEN

Akku schwach | Ladevorgang lauft

Falls der Lautsprecher langere Zeit nicht benutzt
wird, lade ihn bitte mindestens alle 3 Monate auf.
Die Akkulebensdauer ist abhangig von der Art der
Nutzung und von den Umgebungsbedingungen.
POWERBANK

APP
Verwende die Harman Kardon One APP fiir die
Lautsprecherkonfiguration und fiir Software-
Upgrades.

Frequenzbereich fir die Bluetooth®-
Ubertragung: 2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsleistung: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsmodulation:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
USB-Sperzifikationen: Die Audiowiedergabe
erfolgt nur bei der US-Version. Bei anderen
Versionen ist USB nur fiir den Service
vorgesehen.

USB-Anschluss: USB-C

USB-Nennwerte: 5 V/2,1 A (maximal)
Unterstiitzte Dateiformate: mp3
Abmessungen (B x H x T):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm

Gewicht: 3,36 kg
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

* El nimero de cables de alimentacién y el tipo de
enchufe varfan segin la region.

CONEXION BLUETOOTH

Conectando | Conectado

TRANSMISION DE MUSICA

Para reiniciar, mantén pulsado O durante més de
10 segundos.

CONEXION MULTIPUNTO

“Méximo 2 dispositivos

EMPAREJAMIENTO ESTEREO BOOST
Vinculando | Canal izquierdo (L) |

Canal derecho (R) | Vinculado
CONTROLADOR ESTEREO BOOST
Intercambiar canales izquierdo y derecho |
Desvincular

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Transductores: 1 woofer de 120 mm,

3 tweeters de 20 mm

Potencia nominal de salida: 50 W RMS
Alimentacion: 100-240 Vca, 50 Hz/60 Hz
Respuesta en frecuencia: 50 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)
Relacion sefial-ruido: >80 dB

Tipo de baterfa: De iones de litio, 1715 Wh
(equivalente a 3,63 V/4722 mAh)

Tiempo de carga de la baterfa: 4 horas
Tiempo de reproduccién de mdsica: Hasta
8 horas (depende del nivel de volumen y el
contenido del audio)

Versién de Bluetooth®: 5.3

Perfil de Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz
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CONEXION CON VARIOS ALTAVOCES

REPRODUCCION DE MUSICA A TRAVES
DE UN CABLE DE AUDIO

Para reproducir misica mediante el cable de
audio, desconecta Bluetooth.

(*No incluido)

CARGA

Bateria baja | Carga en curso

Sino vas a utilizar el altavoz durante mucho
tiempo, recarga la bateria por lo menos una
vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria
dependera del patrén de uso y las condiciones
ambientales.

POWERBANK

APLICACION
Utiliza la aplicacién Harman Kardon One para
configurar los altavoces y actualizar el software.

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®:

<16 dBm (EIRP)

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth®:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Especificaciones de USB: La reproduccion

de audio solo se utiliza en la version para

EE. UU. Para las demés versiones, solo se usa
para servicio.

Puerto USB: Tipo-C

Valores nominales de USB: 5 V/2,1 A (méximo)
Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3
Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm

Peso: 3,36 kg

ES-MX

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

* La cantidad de cables de alimentacion y el tipo
de enchufe dependen de la region

CONEXION BLUETOOTH

Conectando | Conectado

TRANSMISION DE MUSICA

Para reiniciar, mantén presionado O durante méas
de 10 segundos.

CONEXION MULTIPUNTO

* Méximo 2 dispositivos

SINCRONIZACION DE AMPLIFICACION
DE ESTEREO

Sincronizando | Canal izquierdo (1) |

Canal derecho (D) | Sincronizado

CONTROL DE AMPLIFICACION DE ESTEREO
Intercambiar canales |'y D | Anular sincronizacion

ESPECIFICACIONES

« Transductores: 1 woofer de 120 mm y

3 tweeters de 20 mm

Potencial nominal de salida: 50 W RMS

Fuente de alimentacion: 100 - 240 VCA, 50 Hz/60 Hz
Respuesta en frecuencias: 50 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)
Relacion sefal-ruido: >80 dB

Tipo de bateria: lones de litio de 1715 Wh
(equivalente a 3.63 V/4722 mAh)

Tiempo de carga de la baterfa: 4 horas

Tiempo de reproduccién de musica: Hasta 8 horas
(seguin el volumen y el contenido del audio)
Version de Bluetooth®: 5.3

Perfil de Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de
Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz

CONEXION DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES

REPRODUCCION DE MUSICA MEDIANTE
UN CABLE DE AUDIO

Para reproducir misica a través del cable de
audio, desconecte Bluetooth.

(* No se incluye)

CARGA

Bateria baja | Carga en curso

Si no utilizard el altavoz durante un largo tiempo,
recargue la bateria al menos una vez cada

3 meses. La duracion de la bateria varia segun los
patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.
BANCO DE POTENCIA

APLICACION
Utiliza la aplicacién Harman Kardon One para
configurar los altavoces y actualizar el software.

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth®:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

« Especificaciones de USB: La reproduccion
de audio por USB esta disponible solo

en la version para los EE. UU;; para las
otras versiones, la conexion USB es para
mantenimiento Gnicamente.

Puerto USB: Tipo C

Clasificacion de USB: 5 V/2.1 A (maximo)

« Formatos de archivos compatibles: mp3

Dimensiones (ancho x alto x profundidad):
289.2 x 2875 x 130 mm (11.39" x 11.32" x 512")
Peso: 3.36 kg (742 Ib)
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PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO

* Virtajohtojen maaré ja pistoketyyppi vaihtelee
alueittain

BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS
‘Yhdistetdan | Yhdistetty

MUSIIKIN SUORATOISTO

Kaynnista uudelleen pitamalla O-painiketta
painettuna yli 10 sekuntia.
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

* Enintaan 2 laitetta
STEREOVAHVISTUKSEN
PARINMUODOSTUS

Parinmuodostus | Vasen kanava (L) |

Oikea kanava (R) | Laitepari muodostettu
STEREOVAHVISTUKSEN SAATO

Vaihda L- ja R-kanavat | Pura pariutus

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Kaiutinelementit: Bassokaiutin 1 x 120mm;
Diskanttikaiutin 3 x 20mm

Lahtoteho: 50 W RMS

Virtalahde: 100 - 240 Vac, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Taajuusvaste: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Signaali-kohinasuhde: >80 dB
Akkutyyppi: Li-ioni 1715 Wh (vastaa 3,63 V /
4722 mAh)

Akun latausaika: 4 tuntia

Musiikin toistoaika: Jopa 8 tuntia (riippuu
sanenvoimakkuudesta ja aanisisallostd)
Bluetooth® -versio: 5.3

Bluetooth® -profiili: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 16
Bluetooth®-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
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USEAN KAIUTTIMEN LITANTA

MUSIIKIN TOISTO AUDIOKAAPELIN
KAUTTA

Musiikin toistamiseksi audiokaapelin valityksella,
katkaise Bluetooth-yhteys.

(*Ei sisallytetty)

LATAUTUU

Alhainen akkuvirta | Lataus on kaynnissa

Jos kaiutinta ei kayteta pitkaan aikaan, lataa
akku ainakin 3 kuukauden valein. Akun kayttoika
vaihtelee kayttotavoista seka ymparistllisista
olosuhteista riippuen

POWERBANK

SOVELLUS
Kayta Harman Kardon One -sovellusta kaiuttimien
konfigurointiin ja ohjelmistopéivitykseen.

Bluetooth® -lahettimen teho: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-ldhettimen modulaatio:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

USB-madritys: Adnen toisto on vain
yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa. Muissa versioissa
USB on vain huoltoa varten.

USB-portti: Tyyppi C

USB-luokitus: 5 V/2,1 A (maks.)

Tuetut tiedostotyypit: mp3

Mitat (L x K x S):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11,39" x 11,32" x 512"
Paino: 3,36 kg / 7,42 paunaa

IT

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
* Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di
spina variano da regione a regione.
ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH

In collegamento | Collegato
STREAMING MUSICALE

Per riawviare, tieni premuto O per piu di
10 secondi.

CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO

* Massimo 2 dispositivi
ABBINAMENTO STEREO BOOST
Abbinamento | Canale sinistro (L) |
Canale destro (R) | Abbinato
CONTROLLO STEREO BOOST
Scambia i canali L e R. | Scollega
CONNESSIONE MULTI-SPEAKER

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

+ Trasduttori: Woofer 1x 120 mm,

Tweeter 3 x 20 mm

Potenza nominale in uscita: 50 W RMS
Alimentazione: 100 - 240 Vca, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
« Risposta in frequenza: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Rapporto segnale-rumore: >80 dB

Tipo di batteria: loni di litio 1715 Wh
(equivalente a 3,63 V / 4722 mAh)

Tempo di carica della batteria: 4 ore

Autonomia in riproduzione musicale: Fino a
8 ore (a seconda del livello del volume e del
contenuto audio)

Versione Bluetooth®: 5.3

Profilo Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6

RIPRODUZIONE DI MUSICA TRAMITE
CAVO AUDIO

Per riprodurre musica tramite il cavo audio,
scollegare il Bluetooth

(*Non incluso )

RICARICA

Batteria scarica | Ricarica in corso

Se il diffusore non viene utilizzato per un lungo
periodo di tempo, ricaricare comunque la batteria
almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della
batteria varia a seconda dello stile di utilizzo e
delle condizioni ambientali

POWERBANK

APP

Utilizza I'app Harman Kardon One per

la configurazione dello speaker e per
I'aggiornamento del software.

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz — 2483.5 MHz

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:

<16 dBm (EIRP)

Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Specifiche USB: La riproduzione audio & solo
per la versione US. Per le altre versioni, 'USB &
solo per 'assistenza

Porta USB: Type C

Parametri USB: 5 V/2,1 A (massimo)

Formati di file supportati: mp3

Dimensioni (L x A x P):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11,39" x 11,32" x 5,12"
Peso: 3,36 kg / 7,42 Ibs
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VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type
stekker verschillen per land.

BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN

Verbinden | Verbonden

MUZIEK STREAMEN

Houdt O minimaal 10 seconden ingedrukt om het
apparaat opnieuw te starten.
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING

* Maximaal 2 apparaten

STEREO BOOST KOPPELEN

Koppelen | Linker kanaal (L) | Rechter kanaal (R) |
Verbonden

STEREO BOOST CONTROL

L&R-kanalen verwisselen | Ontkoppelen
MEERDERE LUIDSPREKERS AANSLUITEN

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Omvormers: Woofer 1x 120 mm,

Tweeter 3 x 20 mm

Nominaal uitgangsvermogen: 50 W RMS
Voeding: 100 - 240 Vac, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Frequentierespons: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Signaal-ruisverhouding: >80 dB

Type batterij: Li-ion 1715 Wh (gelijk aan 3,63 V /
4722 mAh)

Oplaaditijd batterij: 4 uur

Muziekspeeltijd: Tot 8 uur (afhankelijk van
volumeniveau en audioinhoud)

Bluetooth® versie: 5.3

Bluetooth® profiel: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth® zenderfrequentiebereik

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
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MUZIEK AFSPELEN VIA EEN AUDIOKABEL
Koppel Bluetooth los om muziek af te spelen via
de audiokabel

(*Niet inbegrepen )

OPLADEN

Batterij bijna leeg | Bezig met opladen

Als de Iuidspreker voor langere tijd niet wordt
gebruikt, moet de batterij minimaal eens per

3 maanden opgeladen worden. De levensduur
van de batteri] is afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen
en omgevingsfactoren.

POWERBANK

APP
Gebruik de Harman Kardon One-app voor de
luidsprekerconfiguratie en software-upgrade.

Bluetooth® zendervermogen: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® zendermodulatie:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

USB-specificaties: Audio afspelen is alleen
voor de Amerikaanse versie. Voor andere
versies is USB alleen voor service.
USB-poort: Type C

USB-classificatie: 5 V/2.1 A (maximaal)
Ondersteunende bestandsformaten: mp3
Afmetingen (B x H x D)

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11.39" x 11.32" x 512"
Gewicht: 3,36 kg / 7.42 Ibs

NO

DETTE ER | ESKEN

* Antall stremkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra
omrade til omréde.

BLUETOOTH-PARING

Kobler til | Tilkoblet

MUSIKKSTROMMING

Start pa nytt ved & holde inne O i mer enn

10 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE

* Maks 2 enheter

SAMMENKOBLING FOR STEREO-BOOST
Sammenkobling | Venstre kanal (L) |

Hoyre kanal (R) | Sammenkoblet
KONTROLL AV STEREO-BOOST

Bytt V og H kanaler | Opphev sammenkobling
FLERHOYTTALERTILKOBLING

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

* Hoyttalerelementer: Bass/mellomtone 1x 120 mm,

diskant 3 x 20 mm

Nominell effekt: 50 W RMS

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240 Vac, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Frekvensrespons: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Signal-til-stay-forhold: >80 dB

Batteritype: Li-ion 1715 Wh (tilsvarende 3,63 V /
4722 mAh)

Ladetid for batteri: 4 timer
Musikkavspillingstid: Opptil 8 timer (avhengig
av volumnivé og lydinnhold)
Bluetooth®-versjon: 5.3

Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 16
Bluetooth®-senderens frekvensomrade
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

MUSIKKAVSPILLING GJENNOM EN
LYDKABEL

Spill av musikk gjennom lydkabelen ved & koble
fra Bluetooth.

(*Medfolger ikke )

LADER

Lite batteri | Lading pagér

Lad batteriet minst hver 3. maned hvis heyttaleren
ikke blir brukt over en lengre periode. P& grunn
av ulike bruksmater og pavirkninger fra miljoet, vil
levetiden til batteriet variere.

N@DLADER

APP
Bruk Harman Kardon One-appen for & konfigurere
heyttaleren og oppgradere programvaren

Bluetooth®-senderens effekt: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-senderens modulasjon:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

USB-spesifikasjon: Lydavspilling er kun for den
amerikanske versjonen. For andre versjoner er
USB kun for service.

USB-inngang: Type C

USB-klasse: 5V/2,1A (maksimum)

Stettede filformater: mp3

Mal (B x H x D): 289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm

Vekt: 3,36 kg
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ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

* Liczba przewodéw oraz rodzaj wtykéw moga sie
r62nié w zaleznosci od regionu.

PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH

taczenie | Potaczono

STRUMIENIOWANIE MUZYKI

Aby uruchomi¢ ponownie, przytrzymaj O przez
ponad 10 sekund.

POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE

* Maksymalnie 2 urzadzenia

PAROWANIE DZWIEKU STEREO
Parowanie | Lewy kanat (L) | Prawy kanat (P) |
Sparowano

STEROWANIE DZWIEKIEM STEREO
Zamien kanaty L i P | Usuri parowanie
POLACZENIE Z WIELOMA GLOSNIKAMI

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Przetworniki: niskotonowy 1x 120 mm,
wysokotonowy 3 x 20 mm

Znamionowa moc wyjécia: 50 W RMS
Zasilanie: 100 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz

Pasmo przenoszenia: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Stosunek sygnatu do szumu: > 80 dB
Akumulator: Litowo-jonowy 1715 Wh
(odpowiednik 3,63 V / 4722 mAh)

Czas tadowania akumulatora: 4 godziny

Czas odtwarzania muzyki: Do 8 godzin (zalezy
od ustawier gtosnosci i tresci audio)

Wersja Bluetooth®: 5.3

Wersja profilu Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth®:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
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ODTWARZANIE MUZYKI ZA
POSREDNICTWEM PRZEWODU AUDIO
Aby odtwarza¢ muzyke za posrednictwem
przewodu audio, roztacz transmisje Bluetooth.
(*Sprzedawany osobno)

+ADOWANIE

Niski poziom akumulatora | Trwa tadowanie
Jesli gtognik nie bedzie uzywany przez dtuzszy
czas, nalezy natadowac akumulator co najmniej
raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnoé¢ akumulatora
zalezy od sposobu uzytkowania | warunk6w
otoczenia

POWERBANK

APLIKACJA

Aplikacja Harman Kardon One stuzy do
konfigurowania i aktualizowania oprogramowania
gtosnika

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth®: < 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®:

GFSK, r1/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Specyfikacja USB: Odtwarzanie audio dotyczy
tylko wersji na rynku USA. W przypadku innych
wersji port USB stuzy tylko do serwisowania
urzadzenia

Port USB: Typ C

Parametry portu USB: 5V / 211 A (maks)

« Obstugiwane formaty plikéw: mp3

Wymiary (szer. x wys. X gh):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11,39" x 11,32" x 512"
Masa: 3,36 kg / 7,42 funta

PT

O QUE ESTA INCLUIDO

* O comprimento do cabo de alimentacdo e o tipo
de ficha variam de acordo com as regides.
EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH

A estabelecer a ligacdo | Ligado
TRANSMISSAO DE MUSICA

Para reiniciar, mantenha O premido durante mais
de 10 segundos.

LIGAGAO MULTIPONTO

“ Méximo de 2 dispositivos
EMPARELHAMENTO DE REFORCO DE
ESTEREO

Emparelhamento | Canal esquerdo (E) |

Canal direito (D) | Emparelhado

CONTROLO DE REFORGO DE ESTEREO
Troque os canais E e D | Desemparelhar

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

+ Transdutores: Woofer 1x 120 mm,

Tweeter 3 x 20 mm

Poténcia de saida nominal: 50 W RMS
Alimentaggo elétrica: 100 - 240 Vca,

50 Hz/60 Hz

Resposta de frequéncia: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Relagdo sinal/ruido: > 80 dB

Tipo de bateria: I&o de Iitio 1715 Wh
(equivalente a 3,63 V/4722 mAh)

Tempo de carregamento da bateria: 4 horas.
Tempo de reproducédo da musica: Até 8 horas
(depende do nivel de volume e contelido

de audio)

Versdo Bluetooth®: 5.3

* Perfil Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 16

LIGAGAO DE VARIAS COLUNAS

REPRODUGAO DE MUSICA ATRAVES DE
UM CABO DE AUDIO

Para reproduzir mdsica através do cabo de dudio,
desligue o Bluetooth.

(*Né&o incluido )

CARREGAMENTO

Bateria fraca | Carregamento em curso

Se a coluna nao for utilizada durante um longo
periodo de tempo, recarregue a bateria pelo
menos uma vez a cada 3 meses. A duragdo da
bateria iré variar devido aos padrBes de utilizagdo
e condicdes ambientas.

POWERBANK

APLICAGAO

Utilize a aplicacdo Harman Kardon One para
configurar a coluna e atualizar o software.

Intervalo de frequéncias do transmissor
Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth®:

<16 dBm (EIRP)

Modulacdo do transmissor Bluetooth®:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Especificagdo USB: a reproducéo de 4udio
é apenas para a versdo dos EUA Para outras
verses, o USB é apenas para servico.

Porta USB: Tipo C

Classificacdo USB: 5 V/2,1 A (maximo)
Formato de ficheiros suportado: mp3
Dimensoes (L x A x P):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm /11,39" x 11,32" x 5,12"
« Peso: 3,36 kg /742 Ibs
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CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

* O cabo de alimentacdo e o tipo de tomada
variam de regido para regido.
EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Conectando | Conectado

STREAMING DE MUSICA

Para reiniciar, mantenha pressionado O por mais
de 10 segundos,

CONEXAO MULTI-POINT

* Méximo dois dispositivos
EMPARELHAMENTO DE IMPULSO
ESTEREO

Emparelhando | Canal esquerdo (E) |

Canal direito (D) | Emparelhado
CONTROLE DE IMPULSO ESTEREO
Alternar canais E e D | Desemparelhar

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Transdutores: 1 woofer de 120 mm,

3 tweeters de 20 mm

Poténcia de saida nominal: 50 W RMS

Fonte de energia: 100 - 240 Vac, 50 Hz / 60 Hz

Resposta de frequéncia: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Relaco sinal-ruido: >80 dB

Tipo de bateria: fon-litio de 1715 Wh (equivale a

3,63V /4722 mAh)

Tempo de carga da bateria: 4 horas

Tempo de reproducéo de misica: Até 8 horas

(dependente do nivel de volume e contelido

do dudio)

Verséo Bluetooth®: 5.3

+ Perfil Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4 e AVRCP 16

* Intervalo de frequéncia de transmissdo
Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
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CONEXAO DE VARIAS CAIXAS DE SOM

REPRODUGAO DE MUSICA POR CABO
DE AUDIO

Para usar um cabo de dudio como fonte de sinal,
desligue a conexo Bluetooth.

(*Néo incluido)

CARREGANDO

Bateria fraca | Carregando a bateria

Se passar longo periodo sem usar a caixa de
som, recarregue a bateria pelo menos uma
vez a cada trés meses. A vida til da bateria
depende dos padrées de uso e das condices
do ambiente.

POWERBANK

APLICATIVO
Use o aplicativo Harman Kardon One para
configurar a caixa de som e atualizar o software.

Poténcia de transmissdo Bluetooth®:

<16 dBm (EIRP)

Modulaggo do transmissor Bluetooth®:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK e 8DPSK

Especificacio USB: Entrada de dudio apenas
nos modelos para os EUA. Nos outros
modelos, a entrada USB é apenas para
manutencéo.

Porta USB: Tipo C

Corrente USB: 5 V/21 A (maximo)

Formatos de arquivo suportados: mp3
Dimensges (L x A x P):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11,39" x 11,32" x 512"
Peso: 3,36 kg / 742 Ibs

RO

CE SE AFLAIN CUTIE ?

*Lungimea cablului de alimentare si tipul de priza
variaza in functie de regiuni

ASOCIEREA BLUETOOTH

Conectare | Conectat

REDARE MUZICA

Pentru a reporni, tineti apasat O peste

10 secunde.

MULTI-POINT CONNECTION

“Maximum 2 dispozitive

STEREO BOOST PAIRING

Asociere | Canalul stang (L) | Canalul drept (R) |
Asociat

STEREO BOOST CONTROL

Comutati canalele L si R | Deconectare
CONEXIUNE DIFUZOARE MULTIPLE

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

+ Traductoare: Difuzor frecvente joase 1x 120 mm,

difuzor frecvente inalte 3 x 20 mm

Putere de iesire nominala: 50 W RMS
Alimentare cu energie: 100 - 240 V CA,

50 Hz/60 Hz

Raspuns in frecventa: 50 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Raport semnal-zgomot: > 80 dB

Tip baterie: Li-ion 1715 Wh (echivalentul a
3,63 /4722 mAh)

Durata de incarcare a bateriei: 4 ore

Durata de redare a muzicii: Pana la 8 ore (in
functie de nivelul de volum si de continutul
audio)

Versiune Bluetooth®: 5.3

Profil Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6

REDARE MUZICA PRIN CABLU

Pentru a reda muzica prin cablul audio,
deconecteaza Bluetooth-ul

(*Nu este furnizat)

INCARCAREA

Baterie scazuta | In curs de incarcare

Daca boxa nu va fi utilizata pentru o perioada
lunga de timp, va rugdm sa reincarcati bateria cel
putin o data la fiecare 3 luni. Durata de viata a
bateriei va varia in functie de tiparele de utilizare
si de condiille de mediu.

ACUMULATOR EXTERN

APLICATIA
Utilizati aplicatia Harman Kardon One pentru
configurarea difuzoarelor si actualizarea software.

Interval de frecventa transmitdtor Bluetooth®;
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Putere transmitator Bluetooth®: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulatie transmitator Bluetooth®:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Specificatii USB: Redarea audio este numai
pentru versiunea SUA. Pentru alte versiuni,
USB-ul este numai pentru service.

Port USB: Tip C

Clasificare USB: 5 V/2,1 A (maxim)

Format fisiere acceptate: MP3

Dimensiuni (1 x H x A)

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm/11,39" x 11,32" x 512"
Greutate: 3,36 kg/7,42 Ibs

2024/7/1 14:48:49



SK

€O JE V KRABICI

* Specifikécia napéjacieho kabla a typ zéstréky sa
liSia v zévislosti od regiénov.

PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH

Pripaja sa | Pripojené

STREAMOVANIE HUDBY

Ak chcete restartovat, podrite O na viac ako

10 sekind

VIACBODOVE PRIPOJENIE

*Maximaine 2 zariadenia

PAROVANIE STEREO ZOSILNENIA
Parovanie | Lavy kandl (L) | Pravy kandl (R) |
Spérovany

OVLADANIE STEREO ZOSILNENIA
Vymeiite L a R kandly | Zrusenie parovania
PRIPOJENIE VIACERYCH REPRODUKTOROV

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

Prevodniky: Woofer 1x 120 mm,

Vyskovy reproduktor 3 x 20 mm

Menovity vystupny vykon: 50 W RMS
Napajaci zdroj: 100 - 240 Vac, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Frekvencna odozva: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Pomer signalu k sumu: > 80 dB

Typ batérie: Li-ion 1715 Wh (ekvivalent

3,63 V/ 4722 mAN)

Cas nabijania batérie: 4 hodiny

Cas prehravania hudby: Az 8 hodin (v zavislosti
od drovne hlasitosti a zvukového obsahu)
Verzia Bluetooth®: 5.3

Bluetooth® profil: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 16
Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca Bluetooth®:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
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PREHRAVANIE HUDBY
PROSTREDNICTVOM AUDIO KABLA
Ak chcete prehravat hudbu cez audio kabel,
odpojte Bluetooth

(*Nie je stcastou balenia)

NABIJANIE

Nizka troveri batérie | Prebieha nabijanie
Ak reproduktor nebudete dihsi ¢as pouzivat,
dobite batériu aspon raz za 3 mesiace. Zivotnost
batérie sa bude it v zavislosti od vzorov
pouzivania a podmienok prostredia
POWERBANKA

APLIKACIA
Na konfiguraciu reproduktora a aktualizaciu
softvéru pouzite aplikaciu Harman Kardon One.

Vykon vysielaca Bluetooth®: < 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacia vysielaca Bluetooth®:

GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

« Specifikdcia USB: Prehravanie zvuku sa tyka
len americkej verzie. Pre iné verzie je USB
ur¢ené len ako servisné rozhranie.

USB port: Typ C

USB charakteristika: 5V / 2,1 A (maximum)
Podporované stiborové forméty: mp3

* Rozmery (5 x V x H):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11,39" x 11,32" x 5,12"
Hmotnost: 3,36 kg / 742 Ibs

sV

DETTA FINNS | LADAN

“*Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp beror pa vilket
land enheten &r kopt i
BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING

Ansluter | Ansluten

MUSIKSTROMNING

Om du vill starta om haller du inne O i mer an
10 sekunder.

FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING

*Max 2 enheter

STEREO BOOST-PARKOPPLING
Parkoppling | Vansterkanal (V) | Hogerkanal (H) |
Parkopplad

STEREO BOOST-KONTROLL

Vaxla vanster och hoger kanal | Koppla bort
ANSLUTNING AV FLERA HOGTALARE

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

* Element: Baselement 1x 120 mm,

Diskant 3 x 20 mm

Nominell utgdngseffekt: 50 W RMS
Stromforsorjning: 100 - 240 V AC, 50 Hz/60 Hz
Frekvensomfang: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Signal/brus-férhallande: > 80 dB

Batterityp: Litiumjon 1715 Wh (motsvarande till
3,63 V/4722 mAh)

Laddningstid fér batteriet: 4 timmar
Musikuppspelningstid: Upp till 8 timmar
(beroende pa volymnivan och ljudinnehall)
Bluetooth®-version: 5.3

Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth®-séndarens frekvensomfang:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

UPPSPELNING AV MUSIK VIA EN
LJUDKABEL

Koppla fran Bluetooth for att spela musik genom
judkabeln

(*Ingdr ej)

LADDNING

Lag batteriniv | Laddning pagér

Om hogtalaren inte kommer att anvandas under
en langre tid bor du ladda batteriet dtminstone
var tredje manad. Batteriets livslangd varierar
beroende pé anvandning och omgivande
forhallanden

POWERBANK

APP

Anvénd Harman Kardon One-appen for
hogtalarinstaliningar och uppgradering av
programvaran.

Bluetooth®-sandarens effekt: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-sandarens modulering:

GFSK, m1/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

« USB-specifikation: Ljuduppspelning endast i
USA-versionen. For 6vriga versioner ar USB
enbart for service.

USB-port: Typ C

USB-effekt: 5 /2,1 A (max)

Filformat som stods: mp3

Matt (B x H x D): 289,2 x 287,5 x 130 mm
Vikt: 3,36 kg
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KOMMJIEKT MOCTABKU

* [InvHa WHypa NUTaHUs 1 TUN BUNKU 3aBUCUT

oT pervioxa

COMPS>XXEHUE MO BLUETOOTH
MoaknioyeHue | MoaknioyeHne ycTaHoBNEeHO
MOTOKOBAS MEPEAAYA MY3bIKU

s nepesarpyaku yaepxusaiite O Gonee

10 cekyHA.

MHOrOTOYEYHOE MOAK/TOYEHUE

* Makcimym 2 yctpoicTaa

CONMPS>XEHUE ANA CTEPEOYCUJIEHUA
Buinonwsietca conpsixerve | Nesbid karan (L) |
Mpasblit kaHan (R) | B pexwume nogknioveHns
YMPABJ/IEHUE CTEPEOYCUNEHVEM
Cwmena L 1 R Karanos | OTknioueHme conpsixenis
NOAKMOYEHME HECKOJIbKMX KOJTOHOK

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
[peoGpazoBaTent: 1 HUSKOUACTOTHBIT AMHAMIK
120 MM, 3 BBICOKOHACTOTHBIX AMHaMUKa 20 MM
HomuHansHas BbixoaHas MoWHOCTL: 50 BT CK3
VIcToummK nutanmsi: 100240 B nepemMeHHoro
Toka, 50 My /60 My

YacToTHas xapakTepucTka: 50 My - 20 kI (-6 AB)
KoathhuumeHT «curHan-wym»: > 80 ab

TN aKkKkyMynsTOpa: NNTUHA-MOHHBI 1715 BT-4
(363 B/ 4722 uAy)

Bpems 3apaaku akkymynstopa: 4 yaca

Bpems paboTbl B pexMe BOCrp:

BOCMNPOU3BELAEHUE MY3bIKU MO
AYOVOKABESIIO

[ns BOCNpON3BEaEHNS My3bIKM Hepes
ayanokaGens otkounte Bluetooth

(*He Bx0AMT B KOMNNEKT NOCTaBKM)

3APAOKA

AKKyMyNSITOp paspsixeH | BuinonHsieTcs sapsiaka
Ecnun Bbl He Ucnonb3yete KONOHKY ANuTensHoe
BpEMS, N0 MeHbLLIEl Mepe pas B 3 Mecsua
nepesapsxaiite akkymynstop. Cpok cnyxob!
aKKyMyNSITOPa 3aBICUT OT MaHeps! SKCnyaTaunn
11 OT BHELHMX yCNOBMI

MOPTATUBHOE 3APSIIHOE YCTPOMCTBO
NPUNOXEHUE

Wcnonb3yiTte npunoxenue Harman Kardon One
[N HACTPOVIKV NAPaMETPOB 1 OGHOBNEHUS
NPOrpaMMHOro 06ECNEYEHNUS KOMOHKM.

« [lvanazoH uactot nepeaatymka Bluetooth®
2400 Mru - 2483,5 My

« MowwHOCTL nepeatumka Bluetooth®:

<16 nbm (MM

Mopynsuvs nepepaTunka Bluetooth®:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Xapaktepuctukn USB: Bocnponssenenite yepes

USB [0CTynHO ToKo B Bepcin anst CLUA.

B Apyrvx Bepcusix pasbem USB npeaHasHaueH

WCKNIOUNTENBHO ANS OBCNYXMBAHMS

I'Iopr USB: Type C

My3siki: [10 8 4acos (3aBUCHT OT yPOBHS
POMKOCTH M BOCTPC 0

. napametpsi USB: 5 B/ 21 A
(MaKCMMyM)
MNoanep hopmaTsl haiinos: mp3

Bepcys Bluetooth®: 5.3
Mpodwns Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
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Pazmeps (LU x B x I): 289,2 x 2875 x 130 M /
11,39 x 11,32 x 5,12 poiima
Bec: 3,36 kr /742 chyHta

ZH-CN
FERiE
* B RA MR AIE L LK TR,
BESFERRY
AR | B
BERBR
EEHED, FRO 10U
%,..fc?%

®% 2 BKRE
SRS HESRACRY
s | ESE (L) | AEE
I {RARIEERIT M
EREARE
BRHECRY
SEREER

(R) | BEH

BARNE

o B\t AEFHESE (120 mm);

3 BEEHALE (20 mm)

Eﬁiﬁﬁutﬁl}]i 50 WRMS

1100 - 240 V 3378, 50 Hz / 60 Hz

o SREEIER 150 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

{&0%LE >80 dB

EBShAAL BB F 1715 Wh (B4 F 363 V/
4722 mAh)

ESithFEER AT E] 1 4 /)\BY

B FRFEMETIE): KA 8 /N BUAT EEM
Eti]

Bluetooth® 4553

Bluetooth® BB {4 : A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 16
Bluetooth® & 5 B3MIZEE

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

BYERASERE R

BT ESMALENE R, BT,
(BRI

FEH

S ER R | ETE7RER

WRHERKIPRER, FELE=1A5E—
55 S ERERR AR AR,
BEhRiR

RZF3

F8 Harman Kardon One #1775 82 ACE
AT R

Bluetooth® % §1887/1% <16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® & §3 3313
GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
USB i : SAHER U REE R,
X3 FE AR, USB (XA FEHf.
USB B0 : Type C
USB BEHH 15 V/21 A (BK)
FHEHET imp3
c RY@ExExE):

289.2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11.39" x 11.32" x 512"
« ER:336kg/742Ibs

* RIS MRS B BEM RITRTIRIRIE
1B, ELIRIREREN RS,
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1100 - 240 Vac?50 Hz / 60 Hz
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tb:>80 dB

AEELSPRET 1715 Wh (HBER 363 V/
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Bluetooth® fR7s:5.3
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HA_HK Onyx Studio 9_QSG_SOP_V9.indd 24

EBERREBR TS
EFATMRERNE R B T e
(“RREH)

RE

WHERE | EERE

R\ REEMER AELE 3 EANE
hEE—R B F A ERENARE
MAFRFRE:

THER

FEmiEs

{878 Harman Kardon One FEFZ2=UE(THIVN L
EMREET AR

Bluetooth® B G HSAZ FEE:
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth® E¥531# 13
Bluetooth® S%53H 381 !
GFSK>1/4 DQPSK~8DPSK

USB #24% SR EE AN EERA - E
fthkRA> USB 12 #EE

USB iR 488 C

USB ZHE(E 5 V/21 A (R AfE)

ARG 1mp3

R @x@xH):

289.2 x 2875 x 130 mm / 11.39" x 132" x 512"
Hi#:336kg/7421bs

16 dBm (EIRP)

ID

ISI KOTAK

* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-
beda tergantung wilayah.
PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH
Menyambungkan | Tersambung
STREAMING MUSIK

Untuk me-reboot, tahan O selama lebih dari
10 detik.

SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK

* Maksimum dua perangkat
PEMASANGAN PENINGKAT STEREO

Pemasangan | Saluran kiri (L) | Saluran kanan (R) |

Terpasang

KONTROL PENINGKAT STEREO
Tukar saluran L & R | Putus pemasangan
SAMBUNGAN BANYAK SPEAKER

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

« Transduser: Woofer 1x 120 mm,

Tweeter 3 x 20 mm

Daya output terukur: 50 W RMS

Catu daya: 100-240 Vac, 50 Hz/60 Hz
Respons frekuensi: 50 Hz—20 kHz (-6 dB)
* Rasio sinyal terhadap derau: >80 dB

Tipe baterai: Li-ion 1715 Wh (setara dengan
3,63 V/4722 mAh)

Lama pengisian daya baterai: 4 jam
Waktu pemutaran musik: Hingga 8 jam
(bervariasi tergantung tingkat volume dan
konten audio)

Versi Bluetooth®: 5.3

Profil Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6

PEMUTARAN MUSIK MELALUI KABEL
AUDIO

Putuskan sambungan Bluetooth untuk memutar
musik melalui kabel audio.

(*Tidak disertakan )

PENGISIAN DAYA

Daya baterai lemah | Sedang mengisi daya
Jika speaker tidak akan digunakan untuk
Jjangka waktu yang lama, isi ulang daya baterai
setidaknya 3 bulan sekali. Masa pakai baterai
akan berbeda bergantung pada pola enggunaan
dan kondisi lingkungan.

POWERBANK

APLIKASI

Gunakan aplikasi Harman Kardon One untuk
konfigurasi speaker dan peningkatan perangkat
lunak

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®:
2.400 MHz-2.483,5 MHz

« Daya pemancar Bluetooth®: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Spesifikasi USB: Pemutaran audio hanya
untuk versi AS. Pada versi lain, USB hanya
untuk Layanan

Port USB: Tipe C

Rating USB: 5 V/2,1 A (maksimum)

Format file yang didukung: mp3

Dimensi (P x T x L):

289,2 x 2875 x 130 mm/11,39" x 11,32" x 512"
Berat: 3,36 kg/7,42 Ibs
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27 3.36kg/7.42Ibs
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EN

. Information on power consumption

This equipment complies with European Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826.

Off: N/A
Standby: < 0.5 W
Networked standby for the speaker: <2.0 W

2. The period of time after which the power management function switches the equipment

automatically into:

Off N/A
When AUX connection is active, or | Switch to standby mode after 10
Standby y " ’
all connections are disconnected minutes of inactivity in operational mode
Networked |When Bluetooth wireless network Switched to networked standby
mode after 10 minutes of inactivity in
standby connection is activated y
operational mode

* During self-tuning, environmental sound will be recorded. Press — and @ together for
5 seconds, then press D> to play the recorded audio (for US version only).

FR-CA

. Informations sur la consommation électrique

Cet équipement respecte les standards de la Commission européenne (EU) 2023/826.

Eteint : N/A
Enveille:<0,5W

Consommation en veille connectée du haut parleur : <2,0 W

N

I'équipement en :

. Intervalle avant que la fonction de gestion de I'énergie fasse basculer automatiquement

FR

Informations sur la consommation électrique

Cet équipement est conforme au Reglement (UE) 2023/826 de la Commission

européenne.
Arrét:S. O

Veille : < 0,5 W
Veille en réseau pour I'enceinte : < 2,0 W

N

I'équipement dans I'état :

La durée apres laquelle la fonction de gestion de I'énergie commute automatiquement

Inactif

S. 0.

Veille

Lorsque la connexion AUX
est active, ou que toutes les
connexions sont déconnectées

d’inactivité en mode opérationnel

Veille en
réseau

Lorsque la connexion réseau
sans fil Bluetooth est activée

Passage en veille en réseau apres

DA

1. Oplysninger om stremforbrug
Dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med Europa-Kommissionens forordning (EU)

2023/826.

Slukket: Ikke relevant
Standby: < 0,5 W
Standby i netvaerk for hejttaleren: < 2,0 W

* Afin d’effectuer le réglage automatique, le son ambiant sera enregistré. Maintenez les
boutons — et A simultanément pendant 5 secondes, puis B> pour jouer 'audio ainsi

enregistré (pour les US seulement).
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Eteint NA 2. Den periode, hvorefter stremstyringsfunktionen automatisk skifter udstyret til:
Lorsque la connexion AUX est Passer en mode veille aprés 10 Slukket lkke relevant
Veille active, ou que toutes les connexions | minutes d’inactivité en mode Standby Na&r AUX-forbindelsen er akti, eller | Skift til standby-tilstand efter 10
sont déconnectées opérationnel alle forbindelser er afbrudt minutters inaktivitet i drifttilstand
Veille, Lorsque la connexion réseau sans fil ?;}g’saa'g%?:ngd;::g;fglleggge Netveer- Nar Bluetooth tradles 2?{2&1&;‘:ﬂﬁgfzﬁfﬁ;gﬁm‘Stand
connecté | Bluetooth est activée : ksstandby netveerksforbindelse er aktiveret | = .
fonctionnel driftstilstand
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Passer en mode veille aprés 10 minutes

10 minutes d’inactivité en état opérationnel




DE

Informationen zum Stromverbrauch

Dieses Gerét entspricht der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 2023/826 der Europaischen Kommission.

Aus: K. A,
Standby: < 0,5 W
Vernetzter Standby-Modus fiir den Lautsprecher: < 2,0 W
. Die Zeitspanne, nach der die Energiemanagement-Funktion das Geré&t automatisch in die
folgenden Modi schaltet:

N

ES-MX

Informacién sobre el consumo de energia

Este equipo cumple con la Regulacién de la Comisién Europea (UE) 2023/826.
Apagado: N/C

Modo de reposo: < 0.5 W

Reposo en red para el altavoz: < 2.0 W

2. Periodo de tiempo tras el cual la funcién de administracion de energia pone al equipo
automaticamente en:

Aus KA. Apagado N/C
Wenn die AUX-Verbindung Cuando la conexion AUX estd Cambiar a modo de espera después
In den Standby-Modus wechseln nach
Standby aktiv ist oder alle Verbindungen . o ) Reposo activa o todas las conexiones de 10 minutos de inactividad en modo
10 Minuten Inaktivitat im Betriebsmodus ]
getrennt sind estdn desconectadas operativo
Umschaltung in den vernetzten Cuando la conexion de red Pasa al modo de reposo en red tras
Vernetzter Wenn die Bluetooth- . Reposoen |~ . . . . )
Standby-Modus nach 10 Minuten inalambrica Bluetooth esta 10 minutos de inactividad en modo
Standby Netzwerkverbindung aktiviert ist ) . . red y y
Inaktivitét im Betriebsmodus activada operativo

Informacion sobre consumo de energia

Este equipo cumple las normas de la Comisién Europea (UE) 2023/826.

Apagar: N/A

En espera:<0,5W

Espera en red para el altavoz: <2,0 W

El periodo de tiempo después del cual la funcién de ahorro de energia pone el equipo
automdtico en estado:

N

Apagado N/A

Cuando la conexion AUX esta Cambiar a modo de espera después

En espera activa o todas las conexiones de 10 minutos de inactividad en modo
estan desconectadas operativo

En espera Cuando la conexién de red Cambia al modo de espera en red al

en reg inalémbrica Bluetooth esta cabo de 10 minutos de inactividad en

activada modo de funcionamiento

. Tietoja koskien virrankulutusta
Tama laite on Euroopan komission asetuksen (EU) 2023/826 mukainen.
Off (Pois paalta): Ei sovellu
Valmiustila: < 0,5 W
Kaiuttimen verkkovalmiustila: < 2,0 W

2. Ajanjakso, jonka jalkeen virranhallintatoiminto vaihtaa laitteen automaattisesti tilaan;
Pois paalta Ei sovellu
. |Vaihda valmiustilaan 10 minuutin
Valmiustila Kun AUXyhteys on aktivinen tai kayttamattomyyden jalkeen

kaikki yhteydet ovat irti toimintatilassa

Siirtyy kayttotilasta
verkkovalmiustilaan 10 minuutin
toimettomuuden jalkeen

Kun Bluetooth-langaton

Verkkovalmiustila verkkoyhteys on aktivoitu

* Durante el ajuste automatico, se grabaré el sonido ambiental. Pulse — y @ juntos durante
5's, luego pulse D> para reproducir el audio grabado (solo para la version de EE. UU.).
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IT

Informazioni sul consumo energetico

Questo apparecchio & conforme al Regolamento della Commissione Europea (UE)

2023/826.
Spento: N/D
Standby: < 0,5 W

Standby di rete per lo speaker: <2,0 W

N

automaticamente 'apparecchio su:

Il periodo di tempo dopo il quale la funzione di gestione dell’alimentazione commuta

disconnesse

Spento N/D
Quando la connessione AUX &  |Passare alla modalita standby dopo
Standby attiva o tutte le connessioni sono |10 minuti di inattivita in modalita

operativa

Standby di rete

Quando la connessione di rete
wireless Bluetooth & attivata

Passa alla modalita standby di
rete dopo 10 minuti di inattivita in
modalita di funzionamento.

NL

. Informatie over energieverbruik

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Verordening (EU) 2023/826 van de Europese Commissie.

Uit: Nvt.

STAND-BY: <0,5 W
Netwerk standby voor de luidspreker: <2,0 W

N

. De tijd waarna de energiebeheerfunctie de apparatuur automatisch schakelt naar:

NO

1

N

Informasjon om stremforbruk
Dette utstyret er i samsvar med EU-kommisjonens forordning (EU) 2023/826.

Av: IR
Standby: < 0,5 W

Nettverksbasert standby for heyttaleren: < 2,0 W

. Tiden det tar for stremadministreringsfunksjonen automatisk setter utstyret i:

Av

IR

Standby

Nar AUX-tilkoblingen er aktiv, eller
alle tilkoblinger er frakoblet

Buytt til standby-modus etter 10
minutter med inaktivitet i driftsmodus

Nettverkstilkoblet
standby

Nar Bluetooth tradles
nettverkstilkobling er aktivert

Byttet til nettverkstilkoblet standby-
modus etter 10 minutters inaktivitet i
driftsmodus

PL

1

N

Informacje na temat zuzycia energii
To urzadzenie jest zgodne z rozporzadzeniem Komisji Europejskiej (UE) nr 2023/826.
Wytaczony: Nie dotyczy
Tryb gotowosci: < 0,5 W
Sieciowy tryb gotowosci dla gtosnika: < 2,0 W

To czas, po uptywie ktérego funkcja zarzadzania energia automatycznie przetacza
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w sieci

aktywne

Uit Nt urzadzenie do:
Wanneer de AUX-verbinding Overschakelen naar standby- Wyt Nie dotyczy

Stand-by actief is of alle verbindingen zijn | modus na 10 minuten inactiviteit in Gdy potgczenie AUX jest Przejscie w tryb czuwania po 10
verbroken operationele modus Tryb gotowosci |aktywne lub wszystkie minutach bezczynnosci w trybie
Wanneer de Bluetooth Schakelt in de bedrijffsmodus potfaczenia s roztaczone operacyjnym

Netwerk <

stand-b draadloze netwerkverbinding is | naar netwerk stand-bymodus na Tryb gotowosci Gdy potagczenie Przetaczenie na tryb gotowosci

Y geactiveerd 10 minuten inactiviteit ¥ g bezprzewodowe Bluetooth jest |po 10 minutach nieaktywnosci w

trybie pracy

2024/7/1  14:48:50




PT

Informagdes sobre consumo de energia

Este equipamento estd em conformidade com o Regulamento da Comissdo Europeia
(UE) 2023/826

Desligado: N/A

Em espera: <0,5W

Ligacéo de rede para a coluna em standby: < 2,0 W

RO

1. Informatii privind consumul de energie
Acest echipament este conform cu Regulamentul Comisiei Europene (UE) nr. 2023/826.
Oprit: N/A
Standby: < 0,5 W
Consumul de energie in modul standby pentru boxa: < 2,0 W

N

Perioada de timp dupa care functia de gestionare a energiei comuta automat

2. O periodo de tempo ap6s o qual a fungdo de gestdo de energia muda automaticamente echipamentul la:
0 equipamento para: Oprit NA
Desligado N/A Cand conexiunea AUX este Comutare in modul standby dupa
Quando a conexdo AUX estd Mudar para modo de espera ap6s Standby activa sau toate conexiunile sunt |10 minute de inactivitate in modul
Modo de x
espera ativa ou todas as conexdes 10 minutos de inatividade no modo deconectate operational
estéo desconectadas operacional . R Comutat la modul standby in retea
Standby in Cand conexiunea de retea = ) -
Modo de " Alterado para o modo de espera da ' dupa 10 minute de inactivitate in modul
Quando a conexdo de rede sem ; . o retea wireless Bluetooth este activata .
espera da . rede ap6s 10 minutos de inatividade ' operational
fio Bluetooth esta ativada N
rede no modo operacional
PT-BR SK
1. Consumo de energia. 1. Informécie o spotrebe energie
Este equipamento estd em conformidade com o Regulamento da Comissdo Europeia Toto zariadenie je v stlade s nariadenim Eurépskej komisie (EU) 2023/826.
(UE) 2023/826. Vypnuté: NEPOUZIVA SA
Desligado: N/A Pohotovostny rezim: < 0,5 W
Modo de espera: < 0,5 W Sietovy pohotovostny rezim pre reproduktor: < 2,0 W
Modo de espera com a caixa de som em rede: < 2,0 W 2. Casové obdobie, po ktorom funkcia sprévy energie automaticky prepne zariadenie do:
2. Tempo até o gerenciamento de energia colocar o equipamento nos seguintes modos: Vypnute NEPOUZIVA SA
Desligado | N/A . | Ked je aktivne pripojenie AUX | Prepnit do pohotovostného
- ’ p Pohotovostny M i N B .
Quando a conexdo AUX esta Mudar para 0 modo de espera ap6s stav alebo vsetky pripojenia su rezimu po 10 mindtach necinnosti v
Espera ativa ou todas as conexdes 10 minutos de inatividade no modo odpojené prevadzkovom rezime
estdo desconectadas operacional Sietovy . . . B Prepnutie do sietového
. | Ked je aktivované bezdrétové . . B
« Entra no modo em rede depois de pohotovostny . pohotovostného rezimu po 10 mindtach
Espera em Quando a conexdo de rede sem . pripojenie Bluetooth . . .
. dez minutos de inatividade no modo rezim necinnosti v prevadzkovom rezime
rede fio Bluetooth esta ativada

operacional
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Information om stromforbrukning

Denna utrustning 6verensstammer med Europeiska kommissionens férordning (EG) nr
2023/826.

Av: Ej tillampligt

Standby: < 0,5 W

Nétverksansluten standby for hogtalaren: < 2,0 W

ZH-CN

. R

RIGERER
FH:RER
<05 W

HAERBEMENIIER <20W

RERZE R LA (EV) 2023/826 IE R,

2. Den tidsperiod efter vilken energihanteringsfunktionen automatiskt véxlar utrustningen till: BIBINREIFIGE B ot L FER BR8] S
Av Ej tillampligt EXZl ESE:E]
Standb N&r AUX-anslutningen &r aktiv eller | Vaxla till standby-lage efter 10 e} Y AUXGEELTERIRES | ERIEREIUT IR0 10 HEETIR
4 alla anslutningar ar frankopplade | minuters inaktivitet i driftiage : WATEEED T EEHIE
Natverks- Nér Bluetooth- Véxlar till natverkslage efter 10 minuter e I ) 8 E?%T%j’ﬂ%ﬁf, 10 DHFTIRIEETIRE
standby natverksanslutningen ar aktiverad | utan aktivitet i driftlage BXpfAL HEHE S AR R BXROSHIET
RU ZH-TW
1. MHchopMaLms o6 sHepronoTpeGneHin 1. BARIEERE
[aHHoe o6opyaoBanme cooTseTcTayeT pernamerty Espokomuccun (EC) 2023/826. REBET AR Néﬁ & /2}% EU) 2023/826°
Bbikn.: H/M
Pexum oxupanns: < 0,5 BT FAEA: B

CeTeBoii pexim OXNaaHns Ans KonoHku: < 2,0 Br

N}

. Mepron BpemMeHy, Mocne KOToporo (yHKLMS YNPaBAEHNsi UTaHUEM aBTOMATUYECKM
nepesoanT 060pyA0BaHNE B CIEYIOINIA PEXIM:

Bbikn H/M

Korpa AUX-noakniouenne
aKTUBHO WK BCE
NOAKMIOYEHNS OTKNIOYEHbI

MepeKoUMTECS B PEXUM OXNAAHNS
nocne 10 MUHYT HEaKTUBHOCTH B
paboueM pexume

Pexum oxuaaHus

Korpa aktuenposaHo
6ecnpoBoaHOe NoAKNoYeHe
Bluetooth

Mepexon B pexum oXuaaHus 8 ceTu
nocne 10 MuHyT 6e3aeicTeus B
paboyem pexume

Pexum oxunaanns
B cetm
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<05 W

BRI\ AEER e 1< 2.0 W

—EEE® BREENEESERERER:
e T
e B AUX ERENBEMAE | EREER MR 10 HERIER
wm S DR EHHIER
PN o 5 T g |TERRIERSUES MI0DSBERIEEIIA
B EEBET R | ST
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ID

Informasi tentang konsumsi daya

Alat ini sudah mematuhi Peraturan Komisi Eropa (EU) No 2023/826.

Mati: Tidak Ada
Siaga:<0,5W
Siaga dalam jaringan untuk speaker: < 2,0 W

2. Periode waktu sebelum fungsi manajemen daya mengubah peralatan secara otomatis
menjadi:
Mati Tidak Ada
Ketika sambungan Beralih ke mode sia telah 10 it
Siaga AUX aktif, atau semua . ) ga setela men
tidak aktif dalam mode operasional
sambungan terputus
. Ketika sambungan Masuk ke mode siaga dalam jaringan
Siaga dalam o . N
aringan Jjaringan nirkabel Bluetooth |jika tidak ada aktivitas dalam mode
J diaktifkan operasional selama 10 menit
JP
1. BIHEROER:
COMERIZIINEBRIRA (EU) 2023/826% BT LTV E T,
F7ZE L
REUINA 10.5WHKE
AE=N—ADIYET—IRE2 N1 12.0WkKE
2. BAEEREED —E ORRIR. R Z BBIICRDREICTIDEZ &7,
37 EEIAY
AUXBIEN T O T4 TBIBE |iaer  riosy S
2sove | srEacoprgiie |FEE L OOAMORERRICERE
NTWBHE -
wyko—yz |DEATIILATE ek etEmL AR 05 %I
YN | gma - FYbD—IREUNTE-RICEIDER
E

HA_HK Onyx Studio 9_QSG_SOP_V9.indd 33

KO

N

AH| HY HE

o5 8

2 U= R YU 7E(EV) 2023/8262 E+LLICE

A elS

t7]: <0.5W

AL|7{9] HIEQIA th7]: <2.0W

A 22| 7/50| HH|S S22 ChS MEj2

3l

ot = 7|2k

Wy s eig

SR

AUX AZ0| 2ote| AL

cH|
2E Aol siHE Ze

s RE0fA 102 S0 #50| glow
7| 2= Mergct

Bluetooth P41 HIEQIZ

ce
HISHZ 1 otzr0 rygstm 22

3. E-CH7| 22

-
abs

N

i

o

rg ok
Y

e o

T

o Oi7] 2201 M 58 sHx| |
HAIZ|7t cRtMo 2 Bt

[
ik}
18
(€3
-
=)

SAI0l 10£ A FELICE O] ZEOA=

ED EA|7|7t =2HH0 2 w22 4| ¢ FHghL|ct
S N e BEIH XSO 2 HIZESE| T LED

2024/7/1  14:48:50




MM

ol ﬁ&m:a?:g§§oo§w(vgwé :mql(rsaacwrﬁqp:

mﬁ(rgglon:né acspuc;mgsﬂ(c: (\?60(}:(\3557@?: (EC) J()JQ/&)JG §c§39é (\3(735?9990358(73

L;]:Déll
3805- N/A

sasﬁ:n@— <05W

o(e)m:):;:;og(‘lg (g@q&q‘]ogsﬁ, :ra:).)(f:@l(\?ﬁooam)é- <20wW

2 Lﬂc]%éoééﬁoeasaoaéq]ogm 03?10030% G:ﬁo{f)(ﬂaac@‘zaea}:x% @c\?@@&ﬂo(ﬁs@oéxﬁ[@o

AR
taslall O¥lgral oliy Slaglza .1
.2023/826 5, (EU) dusyshl dussill &5y go Sz lin 3812
Dzl drgs Y Izl Blas)
bls 0.5 > islastadl zas
bls 2.0 > opall ;S Bl Jatll slasta) zos
(s ) B Slandl dpa Bl 3Js] didss laam poi il dstes)l 858012

s
3805 N/A
AUX ;ﬁogaoogﬁo%gé
N 000:600300p5: 6005 | cwpSuoSemegaesogd 0o Bsdaeaie§dlon
9§08 o o S| e g g s
F0550059a0503:03 (|05 | ses0o0gme(ganesal a(godsdl
00010008328
Bluetooth (0568905 865008063(GE 10 888 303:6[gj0>
cgachgontg |eroot Brdcada c0o8geBfge 10 89b sobefyed
o o g035003¢ gaoos 6§0038&:038 0p§q034j05(3: mpq§0gedad
=0 asp3ees] ofgoeiogoroond

Dl 222 Y i)l S|

j AUX Jlasl bt
kel g § Ll pae e 3555 10 sy sl gt ) doostt| 4 J - - Shawil
& bladl pue e 363 10 wey 8Ll Jarll Slasia¥l 205 J) Jsodll | ASLAI St ULl Junis wis. Slasz¥l gbs
Lzl moy Bluetooth Al Jatt)

nwn by yrn
2023/826 ‘Dn (EU)Ma1PRN MXIN MIPNA TAW AT ToX
M1 N M1
VRN 0.5 > :Mnnn axn
LRN 2.0 > 5P Nwa nannn

2XNY IPOHMDLIR TPXN R NPAVN YIWN NX N PXPNAN PINRY 10T P19 .2

oMM N N1

HA_HK Onyx Studio 9_QSG_SOP_V9.indd 34

AUX mn awNa
DMNN YIw IR 2va
pman

m»ya 10N Yw MpT 10 IR NINNN axnY 12N

mnnn
n%ya axna

nwl N2’N IwNd
"0NOR Bluetooth | nw1a mnnn
Yyam

0N Yy MpT 10 INRY Nw1a Nnnn axnb 1avn
noyan axna1 mY»ya

2024/7/1 14:48:51



aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os
procedimentos regulamentados para avaliacdo da conformidade de
produtos para telecomunicacoes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.
Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento n&o tem direito a prote¢do contra interferéncia prejudicial
e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atencdo: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicdo prolongada a ruidos
superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

Note: The SAR limit of FCC and ISED is 1g 1.6 W/kg. The device has also
been tested against this SAR limit according to this standard.

The SAR limit of CE and UKCA is 10g 2.0 W/kg. The device has also been
tested against this SAR limit according to this standard. The highest SAR
value reported during product certification for body use is 10g 0.02 W/kg.
The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was
kept with Omm distance away from the body.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg arrondie sur un gramme de
tissu. Lappareil a également été testé par rapport a cette limite SAR Selon
cette norme.
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€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names
are those of their respective owners.

S AURACAST

. A DEPOSER A DEPQSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires

et cordons
se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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